

NOTIFICATION

In continuation of the notification of even number dated 30th April 2024, the deadline for the registration of students of grade-5 and 8 with the Board of Elementary Examination, Gilgit-Baltistan for the Academic Session 2024-25 has been extended till **27th May 2024**. This extension is in response to the complaints communicated by the DDOs of the School Education Department GB, regarding the delay in submission of B-Forms by parents to the concerned schools and internet issues in GB. However, the registration fee will remain the same, i.e., **Rs. 100/-**

In this regard, all the DDOs are requested to inform the students and complete the online registration process within the extended timeframe via the link: <u>https://beegb.edu.pk</u>

It is further clarified that there will be no more extensions after the expiry of this deadline.

(ABDUL HAMID) Controller Board of Elementary Examination Gilgit- Baltistan Phone # 05811-940888

Distribution:

- 1. The Secretary School Education Department Gilgit- Baltistan
- 2. The Director General School Education Department Gilgit-Baltistan
- 3. The Director Education Gilgit/Baltistan/Diamer-Astore with the request to ensure timely dissemination of the above information to the schools of your respective division, please
- 4. The DDE Gilgit, Ghizer. Hunza, Nagar, Skardu, Ghanche, Kharmang, Shigar, Diamer & Astore with the request to ensure timely dissemination of the above information to schools of your respective district, please.
- 5. The Assistant Controller for Gilgit, Baltistan and Diamer-Astore Division
- 6. All HMs/DDOs
- 7. Office File



To,

- 1. The Deputy Director Education District Gilgit
- 2. The Deputy Director Education District Ghizer
- 3. The Deputy Director Education District Hunza
- 4. The Deputy Director Education District Nagar
- 5. The Deputy Director Education District Skardu
- 6. The Deputy Director Education District Ghanche
- 7. The Deputy Director Education District Kharmang
- 8. The Deputy Director Education District Shigar
- 9. The Deputy Director Education District Diamer
- 10. The Deputy Director Education District Astore

Subject: DELAY IN SUBMISSION OF ONLINE REGISTRATION OF GRADE-5 & 8 FOR THE ACADEMIC SESSION 2024-25

With reference to the notification of even number dated 20th May 2024 of this office, the deadline for the registration of students of grade-5 & 8 with the Board of Elementary Examination, Gilgit-Baltistan for the Academic Session 2024-25 has been expired on 20th May, 2024 after the first extension. It has now been extended again till 27th May 2024 as a second extension. This extension is granted in response to complaints communicated by the DDOs of the School Education Department, GB, regarding the delay in submission of B-Forms by parents to the concerned schools and internet issues in GB.

In this regard, you are requested to ensure the timely completion of the online registration process, as this is the second extension for the submission of registrations. The concerned DDOs must be directed to complete the process within the given timeframe without fail. The responsibility for the non-submission of registration for any remaining students will rest solely upon the shoulders of the concerned DDO.

Your cooperation in this regard will be highly appreciated.

(ABDUL HAMID) Controller Board of Elementary Examination Gilgit- Baltistan Phone # 05811-940888

Distribution:

- 1. The Secretary School Education Department Gilgit- Baltistan
- 2. The Director General School Education Department Gilgit-Baltistan
- 3. The Director Education Gilgit/Baltistan/Diamer-Astore with the request to ensure the completion of the task through DDOs of your respective division, please
- 4. The Assistant Controller for Gilgit, Baltistan and Diamer-Astore Division
- 5. Office File.